Sponsor Benefits	Inductee \$100,000	Entrepreneur \$50,000	Visionary \$25,000	Honor \$10,000	Inspire \$5,000	Challenge \$2,500
National Inventors Hall of Fame (NIHF) Illumination Ceremony, Museum Exhibits Opening & VIP Dinner Invitations, May 8, 2024	4 VIP	2 VIP				
NIHF Induction Ceremony & Dinner Invitations, May 9, 2024	20 VIP	10 VIP	8 VIP	8	4	2
Priority Induction Ceremony seating with a NIHF Inductee	✓	✓	✓			
Opportunities for unique brand exposure at NIHF Induction Ceremony VIP Reception or Afterparty	✓					
Recognition in the Induction Ceremony highlight video	✓					
On-stage introduction of a 2024 NIHF Inductee	✓	✓				
Logo recognition on the Step-and-Repeat backdrop	✓	✓				
Featured recognition on the NIHF blog	✓	✓				
On-stage brand acknowledgment	✓	✓	✓			
Opportunity to host an event at the NIHF Museum	✓	✓	✓			
Opportunity to participate in a VIP NIHF Museum tour	✓	√	✓	✓		
Recognition on the Induction Ceremony invitation	Logo	Logo	Logo	Listing		
Recognition in NIHF public relations	✓	✓	✓	✓		
Recognition on NIHF social media platforms	Exclusive Post	Exclusive Post	✓	✓		
Logo recognition on NIHF e-blasts featuring the Induction Ceremony	✓	✓	✓	✓		
Logo recognition in the NIHF Museum	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	
On-screen logo recognition during the event	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Logo recognition in the printed program	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Full-color advertisement in the printed program	Full Page	Full Page	1/2 Page	1/2 Page	1/4 Page	1/4 Page
Logo recognition on invent.org	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Recognition in the NIHF Annual Report	Logo	Logo	Listing	Listing	Listing	Listing

